MARCH 25, 2013

APPROVAL OF BID LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by______ and seconded by ______, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McCulloch Associates Architects for Roof Replacement at Layne Elementary School and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facilities and Environmental Services, bids were received, publicly opened and read aloud on March 6, 2013 and;

WHEREAS, seven (7) contractors bid for one prime contract which includes the furnishing of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material required to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by the Architect for this project:

NPM 505 Pennsylvania Avenue Elizabethtown, KY 42701 \$157,600

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash Building Fund

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.

Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education

Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>March 25, 2013</u> and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:

PASSED AND APPROVED: _____

BID TABULATION

ROOF REPLACEMENT LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MARCH 25, 2013

BIDDER	BASE BID
NPM	157,600
STATELINE ROOFING & METAL CO.	160,000
TECTA AMERICA ZERO CO.	167,350
GEOGHEGAN ROOFING CORP.	177,400
HIGHLAND ROOFING CO.	183,783
SWIFT ROOFING OF E-TOWN, INC.	198,000
JOSEPH S. BOWLING CO.	210,645

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self Performed	100%

SCHOO	OL DISTR	ICT:	JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Initial:		Rev	rised	XX	B(G#	1	3-082	
									(1	26-13	013)	ROOF I		
I F			I TO FINANCE APPLIC											20
			Probable Cost:		В.	Funds Av	vailable	:						
1. T	Fotal Con	struction	Cost (Minus Asbestos)	157,600		1. SFCC	Cash F	Reauire	ment					
		Engineer		13,716	_	2. SFCC								
		tion Mana			_	3. SFCC								
	Bond Disc		5		_	4. Local E								
5. F	Fiscal Age	ent Fee			_	5. Cash -	Gener	al Func	ł					
	Continger			7,880	_	-								
	Site Acqu								180,9	994				
	-	nt/Furnish	ings		_	8. Cash -		-		IS				
		nt/Compu	-		_	9. KETS								
		•	k System (KETS)			10. Other*								
	Other*	Reimburs		298	- ,	11. Other*								
12. C	Other*	Testing		1,500	_	12. Other*								
13. C	Other*	0		· · · · · ·	-	13. Other*								
Т	Total Esti	mated Co	st	180,994		Total Fund	ls Avail	able					180,9	994
*Defin					_									
	THE ABO	VE INFORM	ATION IS A STATEMENT OF	PROBABLE COST AND F							/ISED	TO COF	RESPOND TO)
			ON INITIAL & REVISED A ect during this fiscal year.	APPLICATION: The sign	iig of ti						uica i	unus are	u fulluoite uni	l
d N E	NOTE: Director/Bra TO BE C This build Plan or mi Comments	Any distr anch Manag OMPLETH ing project s:		Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman ORIGINAL SIGNAT of this and/or other project ations.	U RES	REQUIRED	D hool reve	enue Bon	h currer	d disc	uss the	e financi	ng with the	1
d N E	NOTE: Director/Bra TO BE C This build Plan or mi Comments	Any distr anch Manag OMPLETH ing project s:	ect during this fiscal year. ict anticipating the financing ter, Division of District Opera CD ON INITIAL APPLICA application is approved by thunder 702 KAR 4:180.	Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman ORIGINAL SIGNAT of this and/or other project ations.	U RES	REQUIRED	D hool reve g complia	enue Bon	Date Date d shoul	d disc	uss the	e financi	ng with the	1
	NOTE: Director/Bra TO BE C This build Plan or mi Comments D D TO BE COI Fentative fin	Any distr anch Manag OMPLETH ing project inor project s: irector/Brar MPLETED nancial appr	ect during this fiscal year. ict anticipating the financing ter, Division of District Opera CD ON INITIAL APPLICA application is approved by thunder 702 KAR 4:180.	Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman ORIGINAL SIGNAT of this and/or other project ations. TION: the Division of Facilities Mathematical agement APPLICATION:	URES in a contract of the second seco	REQUIRED	D hool reve g complia	ance with	L APPI hereby lication.	d disc nt Fac	uss the	e financi	ng with the	1
	NOTE: Director/Bra TO BE C This build Plan or mi Comments D D TO BE CON Fentative fin o this office	Any distr anch Manag OMPLETH ing project inor project s: irector/Brar MPLETED nancial appr e in support	ect during this fiscal year. ict anticipating the financing ger, Division of District Opera CD ON INITIAL APPLICA application is approved by the under 702 KAR 4:180. ach Manager, Facilities Mana ON INITIAL & REVISED A roval: based upon information	Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman ORIGINAL SIGNAT of this and/or other project ations. TION: the Division of Facilities Ma agement	URES ts in a c nagemo TO B This t to the with t	REQUIRED combined sch ent indicating Date: E COMPLE uilding proje condition ou	D hool reve g complia TED ON ect applic utlined in submittal	enue Bon ance with ance with f INITIA cation is the appl checklis	L APPI hereby lication.st.	d disc nt Fac	uss the	e financi	ng with the	
	NOTE: Director/Bra TO BE C This build Plan or mi Comments D FO BE CON Fontative fin o this office Comments:	Any distr anch Manag OMPLETI ing project inor project s: irector/Brar MPLETED nancial appr e in support	ect during this fiscal year. ict anticipating the financing ger, Division of District Opera ED ON INITIAL APPLICA application is approved by the under 702 KAR 4:180. ach Manager, Facilities Mana ON INITIAL & REVISED A roval: based upon information of projected cost.	Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman ORIGINAL SIGNAT of this and/or other project ations. TION: the Division of Facilities Ma agement	URES ts in a constraint of the second	REQUIRED combined sch ent indicating Date: Date: E COMPLE7 building proje condition ou he attached s nents:	D hool reve g complia TED ON ect applia utlined in submittal	enue Bon ance with ance with INITIA cation is the appl checklis	L APPI hereby ication.	d disc nt Fac	Uss the ility	e financi	ng with the	
	NOTE: Director/Bra TO BE C This build Plan or mi Comments: D TO BE CON Fentative fin o this office Comments:	Any distr anch Manag OMPLETH ing project inor project s: irector/Brar MPLETED nancial appr e in support	ect during this fiscal year. ict anticipating the financing ger, Division of District Opera ED ON INITIAL APPLICA application is approved by the under 702 KAR 4:180. Inch Manager, Facilities Mana ON INITIAL & REVISED A roval: based upon information of projected cost.	Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman ORIGINAL SIGNAT of this and/or other project ations. TION: the Division of Facilities Ma agement	URES in a contract of the second seco	REQUIRED combined sch ent indicating Date: Date: E COMPLE/ puilding proje condition ou he attached s	D hool reve g complia g complia TED ON ect applia utlined in submittal ssioner, I	enue Bon ance with ance with INITIA cation is the appl checklis	L APPI hereby iication.st.	d disc nt Fac	uss the ility TON: ved ac ceed in	e financi	ng with the	